

Sunnyvale; February 5th, 2016

To: To Whom it May Concern

Ruckus Wireless, Inc., located at 350 West Java Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94089 USA, hereby confirm that model T710, Product Names ZoneFlex T710 Access Point, and ZoneFlex T710s Access Point are electrically identical, except as identified below.

The ZoneFlex T710 Access Point and the T710s Access Point differ on the following aspect.

Antenna and Label

		ZoneFlex T710 Access Point	ZoneFlex T710s Access Point
Antenna			
705-60426-001	Omni Antenna Assembly	Х	_
705-60441-001	Sector Antenna Assembly	_	Х
Label			
860-76440-001	ZoneFlex T710 Access Point Label	Х	_
860-76452-001	ZoneFlex T710s Access Point Label	_	X

Sincerely,

Clinton Bradley

Staff Compliance Engineer

1-408-636-4368

clinton.bradley@ruckuswireless.com